Bye Election-33 Baroda Most Immediate

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to constitute a Screening Committee under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary to Government Haryana with the following composition:-

(i) Chief Secretary

Chairman

(ii) Administrative Secretary of the department(s) to which the proposal relates.

Member

- (iii) Pr. Secretary to Government Haryana General Administration Member Department.
- 2. The Committee shall examine each proposal, before sending it to Election Commission through the Chief Electoral Officer in the light of Commission's existing instructions/directions available in the form of Manual on Model Code of Conduct/ Compendium of instructions on Model Code of Conduct/ instructions available on the 'ECI Website' (eci.gov.in). The proposals cleared by the Screening Committee shall be submitted to the CEO Haryana through cVIGIL App of the ECI alongwith full details and a note on urgency, i.e. why the proposal can't wait till completion of poll/election. The CEO shall forward only such proposal(s) that are cleared by the aforesaid Screening Committee, to the Commission alongwith his/her comments immediately.
- 3. The proposals to be sent to CEO, Haryana after clearance by Screening Committee should be sent online by uploading on cVIGIL app of the ECI. Password & user Ids to the provided to Administrative Secretaries during the recently concluded Lok Sabha and Haryana Vidhan Sabha Election,2019, may be used. If any Administrative Secretary is required to change password/user Id he/she may contact Sh. Naresh Kumar, Programmer O/o Chief Electoral Officer, Haryana at his contact no. 9888998625.

Dated Chandigarh the 5th October, 2020

VIJAI VARDHAN, (IAS)

Chief Secretary to Government Haryana.

Endst. No. 4/4/2020-1 Election

Dated Chandigarh the 6th October, 2020

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Chief Secretary to Government Haryana.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government Haryana, General Administration Department.
- 3. All the Administrative Secretaries to Government Haryana.
- 4. Chief Electoral Officer, Haryana, 30-Bays Building, Sector-17, Chandigarh w.r.t. his letter no. 320(8)/ Screening Committee/Elec-2020/2AE-4282, dated 1.10.2020.

Under Secretary Election, for Chief Secretary to Government Haryana.